
MSSA 2020 FINALS

Thursday - Run order

Trial R2_2020 UpperArena:Round 2 Cattle

Open Tie Time Points Total Time

1 Randal Walker & Brodey Toppenish WA

2 Brian Biesemeier & Frankie Sedgwick CO

3 Chris Timmons & Jean Throckmorton TX

4 Buzz Shearon & Maid Memphis TN

5 James Butler & Gus Center TX

6 Sonny Mahurin & Mel Thayer KS

7 Kent Herbel & Sage Putnam OK

8 Randal Walker & Bear Toppenish WA

9 Breck Hunsaker & Sue Preston ID

10 Kevin Lippe & Chock Blue Eye MO

11 Brian Biesemeier & Quinn Sedgwick CO

12 Chris Timmons & Jaff Throckmorton TX

13 Buzz Shearon & Roxy Memphis TN

14 James Butler & Dolly Center TX

15 Sonny Mahurin & Rogue Thayer KS

16 Kent Herbel & Sweep Putnam OK

17 Kenneth Beasley & Jake Abilene TX

18 Jim Zollman & RP Jack Lostine OR

19 Jed Rowlan & Spice Morgan UT

20 Brian Jacobs & GS Macie Wilton CA

21 Wendy Auzqui & Frank Clermont WY

22 Steve Wight & Stan Bancroft ID

23 Randal Walker & Satus Jet Toppenish WA

24 Breck Hunsaker & Max Preston ID

25 Jeffrey Horner & Gun Vacaville CA

26 Kevin Lippe & Steele Blue Eye MO

27 Brian Biesemeier & Wit Sedgwick CO



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Thursday - Run order

Trial R2_2020 UpperArena:Round 2 Cattle

28 Chris Timmons & Hawk Throckmorton TX

29 Buzz Shearon & Sid Memphis TN

30 Charles Holt & Tuff McAlester OK

31 James Butler & Eli Center TX

32 Jeff Christiansen & Pig Lipan TX

33 Taureta Siegalkoff & Decon Grass Valley CA

34 Sonny Mahurin & Duck Thayer KS

35 Kent Herbel & Steel Putnam OK

36 Kenneth Beasley & J.R. Ice Abilene TX

37 Jim Zollman & ZBC Iceman Lostine OR

38 Jed Rowlan & MISR Foxy Morgan UT

39 Cindy Campbell & MISR Cap Midwest WY

40 Nathan Myers & Harry Coalville UT

41 Chris Bennett & Chip Jackson CA

42 Brian Jacobs & GS Romel Wilton CA

43 Wendy Auzqui & Tony Clermont WY

44 Steve Wight & Levi Bancroft ID

45 Jeannie Biggers & MISR Zuki Ontario OR

46 Allen Miller & Mirc Orlando OK

47 Randal Walker & Brick Toppenish WA

48 Breck Hunsaker & Cinco Preston ID

49 Jed Corless & BD Boone Spanish Fork UT

50 Frankie Acosta & Sam San Miguel CA

51 Jeffrey Horner & Tesla Vacaville CA



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Thursday - Run order

Trial R2_2020 UpperArena:Round 2 Cattle

Novice Tie Time Points Total Time

1 Michael Bartlett & Cruella C7 Spanish Fork UT

2 RJ Thueson & Ace St Anthony ID

3 Erby Chandler & Vonnie Ozona TX

4 Verona Wilson & Gus Center TX

5 Ronda Pletcher & Wick Yuma CO

6 Gilbero Valdez & Grace Handord CA

7 Michael Bartlett & Daybells Ike Spanish Fork UT

8 Kalob Rahn & Satus Yogi Kelso WA

9 Stockton Wight & Jewels Bancroft ID

10 Shirley Shold & Lucky Richland OR

11 Kendra King & Violet Clements CA

12 Bryna Coffman & Samee Heppner OR

13 Nathan Mello & Hank Orosi CA

14 Kelly Bigsby & RKB Kaley Joseph OR

15 RJ Thueson & Jed St Anthony ID

16 Ethan Wolaver & Bruiser Pinedale WY

17 Dusty Oliver & JK Roper Garden City KS

18 Erby Chandler & Reevy Ozona TX

19 Verona Wilson & Molly Center TX

20 Michelle Miller & Josey Gillette WY

21 Tyson Hepworth & Helen Auburn WY

22 Todd Weinrich & Phoebe Pierce NB

23 Shanda Zettle & Lacey Summerville OR

24 Dan Cant & Patch Weiser ID

25 Sophie Hill & Stash Plain City UT

26 Olivia Gorres & Posse Dassel MN

27 Kaley Patterson & RKB Kelly Heppner OR



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Thursday - Run order

Trial R2_2020 UpperArena:Round 2 Cattle

28 Kendra King & Poco Clements CA

29 Ronda Pletcher & Grace Yuma CO

30 Becky Combs & Sadie Wray CO

31 Justin Rowell & 4 Cent Slim Lemoore CA

32 Gilbero Valdez & RSD Pip Handord CA

33 Trevor Jessen & Max Lone Grove OK

34 Carla Jobgen & Mick Scenic SD

35 Gentry Holt & MISR Annie Mountain Vie WY

36 Michael Bartlett & Daybells Jill Spanish Fork UT

37 Abigail Clark & Stripe Preston ID

38 Seth Haderlie & Ace Afton WY

39 Kalob Rahn & SD Luna Kelso WA

40 Cache Kennington & Jack Afton WY

41 Jayson Smith & Bruce Delta UT

42 Heidi Hunsaker & Sue Preston ID

43 Ryker Walker & Brick Toppenish WA

44 Stockton Wight & Bug Bancroft ID

45 Dennis Bisnett & Reese Wilton CA

46 David Briggs & Buck Woodlake CA

47 Shirley Shold & MISR Trixie Richland OR

48 Cindy Coleman & J1 Mern Weiser ID

49 Bella Medina & Stetson Escalon CA

50 Kathy Roberts & Ash Granite Bay CA

51 Debbie Leach & Buzz Caldwell ID

52 Kendra King & Kirby Clements CA



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Thursday - Run order

Trial R2_2020 LowerArena:Round 2 Cattle

Nursery Tie Time Points Total Time

1 Kevin Lippe & Spot Blue Eye MO

2 Buzz Shearon & Roxy Memphis TN

3 Zeke Mendenhall & GD Skye Afton WY

4 Sonny Mahurin & Mel Thayer KS

5 Kent Herbel & Stripe Putnam OK

6 Brian Jacobs & Zigman Wilton CA

7 Randal Walker & Satus Tubby Toppenish WA

8 Kevin Lippe & Steele Blue Eye MO

9 Kyle Dillard & Trey Milnesand NM

10 Chris Timmons & Jaff Throckmorton TX

11 Buzz Shearon & Maid Memphis TN

12 Mike Thompson & Dallas Hobbs NM

13 James Butler & Eli Center TX

14 Buck Mendenhall & Poncho Alpine UT

15 Zeke Mendenhall & ROW Deuc Afton WY

16 Sonny Mahurin & Seb Thayer KS

17 Kent Herbel & Lexi Putnam OK

18 Chris Bennett & Atta Jackson CA

19 Brian Jacobs & SH Andie Wilton CA

20 Wendy Auzqui & Bo Clermont WY

21 Randal Walker & Satus Jet Toppenish WA

22 Trampus Walker & Lucy Toppenish WA

23 Barney Fowler & Tee Andrews TX

24 Kevin Lippe & Slick Blue Eye MO

25 Shauna Moser & Jude

26 Kyle Dillard & Bolley Milnesand NM

27 Brian Biesemeier & Frankie Sedgwick CO



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Thursday - Run order

Trial R2_2020 LowerArena:Round 2 Cattle

28 Abigayle Mahurin & Liz Thayer KS

29 Chris Timmons & Bet Throckmorton TX

30 Buzz Shearon & Sid Memphis TN

31 Dan Cant & Patch Weiser ID

32 Ronda Pletcher & Wick Yuma CO

33 Becky Combs & Sadie Wray CO

34 Mike Thompson & HP Hobbs NM

35 James Butler & Dixie Center TX

36 Todd Jessen & Walt Lone Grove OK

37 Carla Jobgen & Mick Scenic SD

38 Hannah Gibbons & PR Lucy Alturus CA

39 Jeff Christiansen & JC Buck Lipan TX

40 Buck Mendenhall & Trio Alpine UT

41 Bobby Dykes & Daisy Oakland TN

42 Zeke Mendenhall & Beauty Afton WY

43 Sonny Mahurin & Duck Thayer KS

44 Lynn Bennett & Spud Point TX

45 Kent Herbel & Dodge Putnam OK

46 Kenneth Beasley & CRPR Krome Abilene TX

47 Jed Rowlan & Spice Morgan UT

48 David Adams & Stubbs St George UT

49 Chris Bennett & Penny Jackson CA

50 Brian Jacobs & GS Macie Wilton CA

51 Wendy Auzqui & Quirt Clermont WY

52 Elliot Roberts & Willow Granite Bay CA

53 Paul Andersen & L7 Jazzie Preston ID

54 Randal Walker & Brodey Toppenish WA

55 Jed Corless & C7 Pete Spanish Fork UT



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Thursday - Run order

Trial R2_2020 LowerArena:Round 2 Cattle

56 Frankie Acosta & Sam San Miguel CA




